
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE – QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:  CSIRO
Output Group: CSIRO

DEST Question No. E211_06

Senator Carr provided in writing.

Question:

(a) How many staff have been made redundant in the Exploration and Mining Division of

CSIRO in each of the 3 years?


(b) How many fixed term contracts were not renewed?


(c) What levels were they employed?

(d) How many of these staff have subsequently been re-employed?

At what levels have they been re-employed?
How many have been re-employed as permanent, fixed term contract and casual staff?


Answer:

CSIRO has provided the following response.

Exploration and Mining - staff


(a) Redundancies
Financial year Totals by year

1 July 2002 – 30 June 2003


3

1 July 2003 – 30 June 2004


18


1 July 2004 – 17 June 2005 7


(b) and (c) Fixed Terms not renewed

Financial year Total Numbers by CSOF
Level

1 July 2002 – 30 June 2003


4


3 x CSOF3
1 x CSOF4

1 July 2003 – 30 June 2004


8


1 x CSOF2
2 x CSOF3
2 x CSOF4
1 x CSOF5
1 x CSOF6
1 x CSOF7

1 July 2004 – 17 June 2005


5 1 x CSOF3
3 x CSOF4
1 x CSOF6


(d)  None.

